502826480 05/28/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2873076

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Hisaya OGUSHI	04/14/2014	
Yoshihito TERAO	04/19/2014	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Toyota Jidosha Kabushiki Kaisha		
Street Address:	1, Toyota-cho		
City:	Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken		
State/Country:	Japan		
Postal Code:	471-8571		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	14361039		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-2787

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-836-6400
Email: email@oliff.com
Correspondent Name: JAMES A. OLIFF
Address Line 1: OLIFF PLC

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 320850

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22320-4850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 161184

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ANGELA M. NOLAN

SIGNATURE: /Angela M. Nolan/

DATE SIGNED: 05/28/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=5.28.14 161184 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032974 FRAME: 0124

502826480

			ASSIGNMENT	[
	Inseri	(1)	Hisaya OGUSHI	(2) Y	oshihite	TERAO	
(1-8)	Legal Name(s)	(3)		(4)			
•	of Inventor(s)	(5)		(6)			
		(7)		(8)			
		In consi	deration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.4 rsigned, the receipt and sufficiency or and hereby does assign, transfer and su	f which are here	od and by ackn	valuable consideration nowledged, each unders	paid to each of signed agrees to
(9)	Insert Name of	(9)	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA				
(10) Assignee Insert Address of Assignee		(10)	1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken, 471-8571 Japan				
	, and give	the entire	fter designated as the Assignee) and a re right, title and interest for the Unite on, and in all applications for patent in ation, international, substitute and reis camination certificates that may be gre	d States of Ame cluding any and sue application	rics as (I all pro (s), and	defined in 35 O.S.C. 91 visional, non-provision all Letters Patent, exter	roo, in the ial, divisional,
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(11)	(11) VEHICLE BATTERY MOUNTING STRUCTURE				
	Number, or Foreign		PCT/IB2012/002610				
	Application Number	(Attorn	ey Docket No. <u>161184</u>), filed on eye	n date t	herewith or as	
(12)	Alternative	(12)	U.S. Application Number 14/36	51,039			
	Identification for					_	
	filed applications	filed	May 28, 2014				
declared and goin claims of reexami- resulting entire in this ass.	ute separate assignments in 2) Each undersigned agree d concerning any application ing forward with such interfe 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agree intation a grant of a valid to 5) Each undersigned aut g from said application(s) to interest herein assigned, and ignament is binding on Assig	connection tes to execu terence or potent; terence or potent; terence or potent; tes to execu tional Convices to perfor tited States torizes and to the said A that he or s the converse of the converse the	ite all papers and documents and perf ention for Protection of Industrial Pro rin all affirmative acts which may be	s the Assignee is with any inter- the the Assignee form any act who perry or similar necessary to old a similar perest, and coverente, any agree of legal representations and this asset on the this asset on the this asset on the this asset on this asset on the this asset on the this	firence in ever hich ma hich ma ur agreet btain, m radema nauts the ment(si hitatives	or post-grant proceeding way possible in obtaining the necessary in continuous. The continuous and the or she has full rith in conflict herewith, in any further identified.	ing which may be aining evidence nection with reissue or and all patents ight to convey the and agrees that tation that may be
	In witness whereof, exec	uted by the	undersigned on the date(s) oppos	lte the undersi	gned n	a me(s).	
Date	April 14, 21	14	Inventor Signature	<i>Hi</i> -	гоуа	Ogushi	(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature	Yoshih	ito	Terno	(SEAL)
neither	This assignment should be	referably be	; signed before: (a) a Notary Public i				ide the U.S.A. (
Date	April 22, 20	14	Witness	Jukihiro	3Gr	izuri_	

PATENT REEL: 032974 FRAME: 0125

Witness _ Pyoyalowo Koliayahi

RECORDED: 05/28/2014

Date April 22, 2014